LRBa0644/1 MES:wlj:jf

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 248

August 2, 2007 - Offered by Senator Darling.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 50, line 7: delete "or 2008" and substitute ", 2008, or 2009".
- 3 **2.** Page 50, line 8: delete "4" and substitute "zero".
- **3.** Page 50, line 12: delete "maximum allowable" and substitute "district's".
- 5 (END)